offering price per share of our common stock and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. Our net tangible
book value as of December 31, 2014 was $133.5 million, or $6.56 per share of common stock. "Net tangible book value" is total assets minus
the sum of liabilities and intangible assets. "Net tangible book value per share" is net tangible book value divided by the total number of shares
of common stock outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale by us of $150,000,000 of shares of common stock (or 1,945,525 shares of our common stock in this offering
at an assumed public offering price of $77.10 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NASDAQ Global Market
March 16, 2015), and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses that we will pay,
our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2014 would have been approximately $275.0 million, or $12.33 per share of common stock. This
amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.77 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of
$64.77 per share to purchasers in this offering.

   The following table illustrates the dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share of common stock $ 77.10
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 $ 6.56
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 5.77
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 12.33
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Dilution per share to new investors $ 64.77
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
   This table:

�
assumes no exercise of outstanding options to purchase 498,178 shares of common stock with a weighted-average exercise
price of $2.19 per share, issued under our 2008 Incentive Stock Option and Restricted Stock Plan, as of March 1, 2015;

�
assumes no exercise of outstanding options to purchase 1,643,006 shares of common stock with a weighted-average exercise
price of $23.52 per share, issued under our 2013 Stock Option and Incentive Plan, as of March 1, 2015;

�
assumes no issuance or exercise of 419,015 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 Stock